
!

Government of Bihar
Department of Environment, Forest & Climate change.
Office of the Director, Ecology & Environment, Patna

NOTICE INVITING e.TENDER

(Through e-Procurement mode only over
@

Tender Notice No:Or7e-PROC2/PAT zOOl2024-25

Separate/Online Bids are invited from registered Indian Suppliers for supply of feed materials
for the animals & birds of Sanjay Gandhi Biological Park. Patna.

{q 'q-1' dt vrn,fr e aliqd t- eHs qBq fr's l

W 's-2' .n1 rrTq",fr t drfl-d i- +{ rlBd qtrq qis 
I

{q '.lT' s1 1rrrff t f,TFcd *- grf vi u-sfr um t

{q 's' of {{rq=n t iliqd t- qEffi 
|

{q 'S' d} qTq-ff t iirdd t- q,cT, {rd I

gq '"' 01 {{Iq-n t drsd i- fdft-q rorq d qrs gerR 
t

W'E'dI sn-n t dw-d i- 5.ff for, Frfr ft-qt
*e'- urq+ qnfui or Wf ft-qi"T ftfu<r qq, i eifu-f, i t

Tender Schedule/Programme:

SL
No.

Scope of work

Cost oftender
document

(ln Rupees)
(Online Mode)

(Non-Refundable)

Tender
processing Fee

(Non-
Refundable)
(in Rupees)

Earnest Money Deposit
(ln Rupees)
Online mode

Period of
supply

1

Supply offeed
materials for the

animals & birds in
Sanjay Gandhi

Biological Park, Patna

Rs. 1.000.00
As pcr eproc

fees

qq "o" 50000.00

o1.02.2025
to

3r.01.2026

{q 'rq-l ' 50000.00

1.rN'g-2' s0000.00

qq'q' s0000.00

qq'q' 50000.00

{q'g' s0000.00

qq'q' 50000.00

{TI ,8, 20000.00

gq'6' q2IT a;lT, 116{, ]T{, ql qFI, C clm {aqTfq I

From 06.01.2025 to 24.01.2025 (Upto 4:00 P.M.)

@
Olline Sale/Download date of Tender

documents

I 1.01.2025 at I l:00 A.M.
(ln the office of the Director, Sanjay Gandhi

Bid-clarification date and time

Till 24.01.2025 up to 5.00 P.M.Date/Time for Submission/ Uploading
of offer/B id

25.01 .2025 at I I .00 A.M.
(ln the office ofthe Director, Sanjay Gandhi

Date & time for Opening of Technical
Bid.

27 .01 .2025 at l:00 P.M.Financial Bid Openins Date and Time

P.7.O.

I 2 3 .l 5 6 1

Sl, No. Activity D:rte/I'irne : Duration

2.

4.

5.



.

l.

2.

-2-

To participate in the e-tendering process the bidders are required to get registered by
the service provider of e-tendering. The service provider will provide them the user
ID, Password and digital signature. This will enable them to participate in the e-
tendering process on the website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in. The help desk of the
service provider is 'mjunction services Ltd., R.J. Complex, 2nd Floor, Khajpura-
Ashiana Road, Opp. Passport Office, P.S. Shastri Nagar, patna- 800014, Toll Free
No. 1800 572 6571, Email Id: eproc2support@bihar.gov.in, and can be contacted for
this purpose. The bidders are required to submit "Technical Bid" and ..Financial Bid"
separately.

Tenderers are advised to read the detailed Terms & conditions before submitting e-
tender which can be downloaded from e-Procurement Portal (httos://www.eoroc2.
bihar.gov.in) or (www.forest.bih,nic.in)

A sum ofRs. 1,000.00 being the cost of Tender document (non-refundable) has to be
paid through e-payment mode (NEFT/RTGS. Ner Banking. Credir,/Debir Card) ont1.

Tender Processing Fee (TPF) amount as per eproc fees (non-refundable) has to be
paid through e-payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS. Intemet Banking. Credit / Debit
Card) only.

Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment
Portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specified in the NIT. The
department does not take any responsibility for the delay/non-submission of Tender
caused due to non-availability of Intemet connection, Network Traffici Holidays or
any other reason.

The bidders shall sign on the supporting statements, documents, certificates uploaded
by him, owning responsibility for their correctness/ authenticity. The bidder shall
attach all the required documents for the specific tender before uploading the same
during the bid submission as per the tender notice and bid document.

Corrigendum/ Addendum, if any, will be published on the departmental website
https://state.bihar.eov.in/forest/ and e-procurement, Portal Bihar https://
www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in itseli

)

4.

5.

6.

7.

Direcior,
Ecology & Environment, Patna.



@
v-w fi91 df+o sorl. qrcr d rygqof { flav uron rrr{Flq} +1qr1ld iE

ftqfftd yrd 
r

r. *iqq .ffi dfr"r vst=r, qe;rT d cg-ol*q) d qrqn gtqffi q,1 qlEffi ft-rT6
o1-oz-2025 Q sr-or-zozo 6en qri d ftri frFr-s t qFlo ftftq qdN qfr Aftri fttrd ern n {-frfa<T fttqrfi, vtRRarM \-q c-qtfl"T, qe-+. d q-<iq t
3rTrikd fuqr qror tt ftlffi 'd-f,ffi f+s. oeTr 

.ffiq fus. d eroq_eroq
fttrd lqfi { T{f,r {-ftfu<T sqffid o'{ri l

Online Sale/Download date of Tender
documents

From 06.01 .2025 to 24.01 .2025 (Upto 4:00 p.M.)
(httns ://tryw.eoroc2.bi har.sov.in)

Bid-clarification date and time I I .01 .2025 at I I :00 A.M.
(ln the office of the Director, Sanjay Gandhi

Date/Time for Submission/ Uploading
ofoffer/Bid

Till24.0t.2025 up to 5.00 p.M.

Date & tirne for Opening of Technical
Bid.

25.01.2025 at 1 1.00 A.M.
(ln the office ofthe Director, Sanjay Gandhi

Financial Bid Opening Date and Time 27 .01 .2025 at I :00 P.M.

ne. fuq cftftatfu I oofiaq yq ffiq fre sffi d fuy funftd frfu wq gq em I
sMn fuqr qr sodr lt
z {-Ffr"Er 61 qBq i qnr di fu f}Meif o} {-66=, d service provider d

qiq qfifo d-{l E}.rr qd s€ 6t ;Ir{ (User tD) qm{g (password) \ti
3{otq 6*oIeI{ (Digitat Signature) trd of qrffi t q6 sd Me
www.eproc2.bihar.sov.in t ers+o)s ori,z {-}w o1 cfuqT { qr"l +i o1 fi.{f,r
qqfq .Ftrff I {t$ fu! i-fl }S 'mjunction services Ltd., R.J. Comptex, 2nd Ftoor,
Khajpura-Ashiana Road, Opp. Passport Office, p.S. Shastri Nagar, patna- 8OOO14, Toll Free
No. L800 572 6571, Email td: eproc2support@bihar.gov.in,t Sqd foqT qf qiEf,I t I

3 qR ofg ftfiffi srsrqr s{d qTB-qd cftfrD {-t{fusT qrT ilf,fio1 gi ffiq A-sm d rrqq sqRard rS +i B. * q s{fr1 g-ftfrEl d qrq qqflr iilr}rr1
4. {-frfu<T qrrr sffi srsro}s ffi qr rroi d ffi ftg 60 loool- ol {-++c

dS 
-(r.rerlnrOslcredit Card/Debjt Card, Net Banking) t grkTff tE{;It ghT f i'S fOft tgq

N{ftaT htfl (As per eproc fees) 6r grrflq fi S-++c +s tl 6rqr e}'qr I {-ftfr-sT
qq-{ tDI ns opn tss q}fifu,T trt{r ern-<dfiq 51-,u ftfuEroai, 3rq+ g-ftaqt d t-4nffi fus' d qnar r.+o. gc d ftd sraq-.eraq
ftq{d s.q'or< {rfu {-+fc fg fr qqr 6ti:-
ILq qr{d} wsox vrRr
W "o" {fd wqM so 5o.ooo-oo (rarw run)
gq "s-1" qir-afl qBs rfu Eo 50,ooo-00 (v-arv rwr)
w "s-2" ffi qBs qrs r50 5o.ooo-00 (tram rwn)
{q "rr" 5.rf \.i q{S qls' Eo 50,ooo-oo (l-arv rux)
W "q" qufr so so,ooo-oo (wm run)
W "9" Ec{, \.ldfr {(qrR so so,ooo-oo (qqm rox)
W "s" frF-q rorq d qRJ lso 5o,ooo-00 (rars run)
W "8" yff Cfl Ts ftft fr,T !5o 20,ooo-00 (fl-s rqx)
ile,- qrq rlmFrdi 6r Wf fufllT fqfuo qq, n 3rfun t I

,gn ftfa<t t ilf,ffi Ys ffiq ftf{fl d qff grI w EKreIr erFrsrd t rilf,ffi ftfu{r d $Tsr ftF{<r qil{r w ftfffl yrd oi rwrefio or ddr-{
orcr Ei.n r fa{r Ewrerftd {-ftF+er et ilf,ffi uq € sflflqd stft-f, fiD.-qr
qri.n t

Eologo

Sl. No. Activiiy
l:

Date/Time : I)uration

2.

J.

4.

5.



ftfitsro.rf o.) orl{o-r fr'{Fr q F,rE" # sTBcr ftE.qrsEi il6{.q't fs S erprsrri q-{ ar€ arn q{ zozz-zs_vj 2o2s_24 d G# n + ti*"rr,,"r,'r"*'roi_r'iizozt-zs1 fi E:EErerRfl E-rqrcfr $drq tntir qR A-m q.C'd # t ffi"ir.ifufuqr qror e nl ftfu{r qqtrd 6-{i d ft\ s{; *#q_* o{ or t_c o.rg. q.d
gl^3ilqo1 M q,t R:Ekilsrftd E;qgfr ria"q -* **ifrlM ilo-fid frE d erer fr"\.-s"A" q* G A.. d m d er*c-c ReJo1 c<r:ErdrgR-a Erqcfr rid-,c 9ilr q-{ d rrq q{ qt'.rc frfu; d fr\ #';frogsofro ftiien \q fuqn d nqrs + ** R.{ # ,*rom. til crfuo_d qfu
dRI R:5qflnTfrd d, {iil-{ "I, ,l 3ngfiqraf frssa ne, *i #'*H'qH
$ $. ry fttusrEFd{ sn fie.i i w,6q"n E "4;;*.*,Ha-qrml, ilft-fi+t frE $ srpl fu.ro fi{ qql I @t zozt_zz t) sc_6ro z*ffiZors€furr risaffi .il ,S -.r.6R *",f, .itr'-,{ 1 

-'#;#''{1
R:E{flTqrftd Er-qTq.fr riilq otir onqrfl-{ *_o.c a F6-a qrr q-" ffi #ilo,ffi $q t srfls-d stfuf, fuqr qrfrnr
ftfiisldflf irf,fid Es d srer qf,r oflr q-$q t €{Ed qrrlol_rrz o1 s:rwnrftoorqffi froq otil

7.

)

10.

13.

14.

11 ftE-<'.ror 6i ft-6rr s*D* d ftrvr{flr{ H$q qq@Egjrnr trT sftd cq*-qr dsgffi6 Erqtcfr €il.{ o-r+ dfir12- frft-qroat. il-ffi R-s d sr"r ft-s *,qcBd qsrffi Em srftsryrFrd 3r*rr Egnrrrqrq strlt
F.lilEro-lf, dfr-+fr frs d y* +.t sm ffn ynlq_q? o1 rs:rffrerR-d Erqrchriar{ 6h} ffit frfuoo-i cy E.o o1 q}q-un Eti fu BroTtflq;#/i-.q-{mr-0 H+an ilri.Frfr {ff t 1-d T€t fu.qrrqr t eir c fi euTfuq-d fo* 

"iiel't@, n-o-ftfi frs + qr"r +eer an f+,lo-.r*-; oT cq:E{flreTR-f, e'rqrqfr,'flq ott fusii frfuflz'df ys q,o of s)s"Tr 6$ m o.A a-, nm" A.m acdr,/q6qrqr W srrsTr t oqn i ftE-il Eh1 R.fi yrd oi 1fi.o.R o_{A t r g_frft; +qrq qqffio oi$ fr or-rqroTerffiu iqfu-fl s)Eri d sqq 3{arqr vrra * ; *3rr.q, qffi 3Terqt r6fr qrrrr Brai t dr s{d f}o< serq cTEoTr El-{T frft """o@otwsofrBr
1s {q 's-l' vq 'q-2' d filM o{q-fr g_frfrqT d nrq qRqrlg 6rci/H oT

o{Ekrq Tq Aq o€+sZergqA ! yD" orroro A R:EffrerR-d on o_ #t, \-"tr*.*:* d-{d \-o 1i6q d ftc qrq r\-qrr qft ftia*# ;; -.S*o'l-a *d $Tf d c,o d drfss^6r crBoR_q, gmnael ria.c o-*,r erM frr16. Eq 'p- t' t.qHq^qBq qm ocn ,4v ,e_2.'i ffifd ,ft" r* (e,fi_."
15^ qkrvrf, fi;r) 6 fAc arf,rr_s,l-drr <) fu GTrqFdd a1 .d A r 

'fA_O +fql+<ro.rf €^.ry u-r Tr1r .tc s-z { t tuiff r-, O .Ji a-f"s'";,t-+ aqr\.frr\-6 fr ftF+<roof s).rr'-gv uw_.4v g_r ss g1'b_, d f"c 
",{Hcfr 6r ud.) r rtrtus yay: x"y lq_1.b tos o* 6ne<rqi { # uqt qra fifa-<r<r-orqi o1 ffiq"ftfr<r *tA ,rc.ftt EEq i?flq #;';".

ftFaEroof d am qfr t1 .y-2. d Ac * r+aro ffio #'.d i. j 
"".1qS" nf}a ,4v .rr-2.-d tuc qr< TS ffi y^.€ ;il* # .*\,*i .{o's-z' d lav n-ory61 rq d qwa erq erstq ffist -1 ft-d i+fr*ehn qr\'.fr Tq fiq d q-ror r< erFfo oli srA sr$f;i # ffi.- tsrya qift-o lofl qr\'.n 

t17. g1 'o' t Iifil<rorti im{ or 3{cm<{Frrr qrr wr*io fr"rq-q Cq rmelR-o & dftfr"fl efift d sqer roffi frs .,)ili + cqs Rqtra -ft r=*ft# _*q"o-q*qfil 
.,.

(') fqPq-<roof am {-ftf+Er d oo-+ot f+g d srsr sqFfo rat qri qra 6rlr-rrd:-
t- ft-icr6, e-o-q rfiEfr dfuo sqn, qelT fr qfitq t qrc{or{ RrRr (sq{=fl frq_s d
tt- t-q ord of rq:E{flreTR-d ursTqft oqr t rn a qqT d enqor fu{ (q{ zozz_ze \qzozz-z+) (Assessment yea r 2023-24 & 2024-25) ol rs:E{flr€rR-a urqffi't

qo{oso



-3-
lll- ftfufl-oni d frW.8. 6r foi$q !qrq-q, Vq l+.ro qi ffi d rrqac ft { q,1

{q:ErdleTR-f, E-rflCfr I

rv- ftfi)slfflf Er{I ford d-{ sqT ii (cs zozr-zz t) srorfizorffi,zrfs€E;q
s€Trc q cg eirsrs sll|fr 3rTffi d sr{ siieft oTqftsT o1 1=s:E{flrerR-a 

"ricR.rv- serq qsrfuErft aq ft,fn qR? vqrur-q{ of rq:erffiro Erqrqfr. q6r 3i}q q6qs
e Tiqftd qr q-q, of w,awmfro urqrqfr t

v[-
Rrcrqka qaffi gnr frfM o,r orftrrqrFrf, 6wrent*et or YrqeT-qT ffit ftfffi q)quTr ofi fu sr-6r crq s{q'rfi2+r s{q'.r$
s{an Err oldt qff q q oS fu-qr rrqr t ofl{ r. A eE{fukd fuqr .rqr t. ot
e:Ewrerfto urflcfr-l (Tdqfr ftA-<r ffi + cq-q 1ffi +fi)ffi or yrq2r-q,r ffit ftfiffi frq."Tr ofi fu sr-6 ErT'frfufl d qrpr qqffic
ot$ fi firrrdmTerft'du ftfuET dEri d qrrq oprq ssS erE o.ft.,ft srss, qr$
3rarqr rf,fr rrm trrfl t d E{d ftnq eem crB6n ilrTr frB-qqd orW o1 qr
sf,fr t. o1 l<rrtreTR-f, urqrcfrl (Tdcfr ftfr-{r EH d srq M e}fiD
{q 'q-1' cq 's--2 d ftfM o{q-fr {-frfr<T d nrpl qBq dH 6rdil H o'r
otErdf Cq dq drf,+fl/q-dqfr t riiffu'cr or.rqro of E:EwrE{R-a c.ft fid.{ o'tn r

({.dqfil frfudr # d qqq M d.ftr Vo frriEr{ €qr d+a Vo ftfufl d ftIqq ffi1 qR frfi]qrm.flf 6 qq ft;fur r-S t d rqt d qr.q d ft-qq-{ #
yrfuox-qa (Vfr;JE-e) {rdr{ o-rqr orM dr,n I

tx-

x- g1 'o' d ftfi)slf,at rrmfr or 3TFm-3Tam q+ vrrcrfo sinr-qE cq rsrerR-o H fr
fifrET rrftft d trqeT ilf,fio1 fl+s uH d nqq nqfi-f, oti erqqr ftfrEr sr$6d
or fl qrffit '
cte,- ftffi. f{F{fl leH d sqq q* rqr"r-rci /srffi' of {dcfr ftFfl{ftft d sqn wqnfu 6i.} r

(q) lffiq t{s,-
ftffi {,ftfilqT ffiq qq, i rd-o qTqDrq} d ftri grorr<rdrr \.j qM.-*rFF ({

3Tfu-d otn d effi \.E qr< ffi' t d.n r Grfi yo rr<) i 3rfu-d rq i <riru qri qri w crqq orfuT ({ qrq drn I s{d gm erffio Et i r+fi nox d itr{ qqr erqor, tfioTso8o
lTFqFdd a}n Cq $rn Fq-q.rfirfr dfuo sqrq. qr+ d snan.rlErq a-o q1ry6 d fty $-{dq
orro^rft grFqfrd ffi1 errror d tq qft of 6-dfr qT[ffi d aqe t o1 qrhfiiqqd
Tq Zft{,f ftftqr 3rqru B r

(l) rro vrd,-

1. ErqR 1e r) cgo srfuo eTarEr egd 6q erFto cq o) srr$aFri fii o.r Fpfq frfrEt q-frfr
gRr fuqr qrv.nt

z qrya ftliffi oi frfaEr e1 {ffi{ of ftfu d yfi qrkTrg d orqq \io 10ool- (g.F
Eqrq sq-i) d 'r1-qBfuq-a rerq iw d $rpr sreri-r{flrrft d trrqf-dq n scRsrd #l
CorTETr (yfitre) q< Ekrnr{ 6cil S.n f,rrT ftfusT erqD d +{c ail[ffi 61 qd qrfr CdqTqfi d na of roz (er uftvo) srPr qqmd vrFr d rq t qqT oh einr qql+a h
vtfrr RTS{qd to d d"Soerxo/gwo8o0oorno d rnc i drTT tri ftivffi. riq-q .ftfi
dfuo sqrq, qgrT g q{flq q dw frqr qrRqrE-dqrr.d a+rXffi.ft qR rd 3il{ffi d
Fc i ilqF-a E)i t ni s€ Tn RR ri qqmf, o1 srRr sqT o-rfr drft r

3 3I{IID?I F1liffi of rl-.?jox sfrT fqfrEr d 3{t{qtrq d d qwre d e[<{ srqfl
qx fr qrffir
+ qfi qryq ftffi qqr+o o1 qtRr furfR-d srrr w qqr oqi d go gorrrrrar w
awers oS q ftEd €d d d sild sRr qrrT zh1 ,rfr rl-.{sx srFr {r-qt{rd or d qrvft
gq sA EETfukd oq fuqr qrlrnt
s equn) o1 snqs{rf,f,r qe-qa qafr t. ero: 3tTqrqodqflR O rflr-fi @1 3Trqftf dqri,ftt qrq rlqml d 3{ErwcFdT d ergw< qzr qai-{dri"opn ftfusT 3{qfu t diMq
or orfuon ftA€r6, riq-q .ftfr dfuo s?tFr-qeqr d urw gvfto $n r

qoyoso

@



6. oTr[ffi-ot qH qrfr lsT+fr vq s)fa 01 +fr 
"TRrt 

3T16r{ d-ilq q{ sEE on[fd E
rrg qmFlqi trr t+Osur qyrfrfu-a{n q-<rErorff grcr fiF-qr .;rK'.n r fus qr6 { snqffi

rrR sy"

qr\'fr 
I

z. uR enffiott ftEEr trd d frffi'rfr rrd/qiBor d Bcciq< ovt f, erersr ftfufl et-cB
(o'r-+z-zozs Q sr-or-eozo) d fl-s qtRrd qmn o1 oTr$ furfRf, vrq vs qnr i TS
orfr t epiq ufr-at X"rm Vq ftq s)tr o1 Hrrfr of 3tTttr 6{t t d ftiyro. €qq rfifr
dfuo wern. qe-qr o) q-e 3Tfu6R alqr fo q-e ftft-{r or-qfu d <trn sn[ffi + €fu{r ot
ra< ort gq qsrEfr-d or t aeJr qqn-o qfi rrftr trqsn ot dt
a. uqRffi d 3rreRrd qrrfr o1 3rr{ffi furfRd lrrrrr vE qrx t ffio sc t o{fr d,ftr
qR t W c-€l zE-{A t n} frfu<T +1 yrdt d eryx ofu o1 qri.fr G Erqn t srqfr sq
s.-{i o1 furfr n d sIRo 5rrflrt 6-rtl q$rn ss+1 qqfr qqffi d Bq-c t q'{ Eft
qrhftr gsd orfdR-ff etqR t srqfr 6-q d ftri qrqn qri vs rsmfr ari w qi rft qrgr
qqiln qsft1 fiqq-dr3]Ttffitof qr}.tr
s. ernffi orqi vtqFxxt ol sqn d 'te c" z t fr oTErt rtflq c{ d qdtir
on[ffi of qd HHFTsI o1 3Tr[tr (srqrqo, .trv 'o' of srrfi) vo wrra d ftri 5g6
drft gi go qwra t qr<r 6l eio 0isrurl orr[ffi TS otir en$t d ftri qq-a frlffi
GTrtffi) sFn{ro: qffi qryq di d A fc+ gf urn rTt{q qqrt n errivr qrq 6it1
Er+1 g* d qrqFr{it o1 3nTftf 'il s<rs Ei qd qrfr t. F fr fi erca i c-&5 ft-c (s rd
Tii-fl t $ ercn frErq w 6-{fi e}rft erqen ft-dq *i w qrrfr qrqfl ffi fr qrttft vi
qrqRtFqorOgr\'fr]
10. qR orT[ffi q,1 ,rfr qm.fr of yom q o'fr cTfr inrff t d qrqrfi o,] ffi+-n Tfr frur
urfql oilr deT fuqr qrhrr qBffi d Gil[ffi grr q'ufr o] etffiaZwr*Mq di-w tt
dd of fu{fr n rE-A 3TriG d qK vs df-6s d san rl sS fu{ qqs d qrlttt
1't. $T[ftftn-df dnr ornffi ol .rfr frq o]E a1 srffiqd qlqfr qi 3lrtffi etren.icrq
t gro r.r dir qR Gntffi st T€i EeTt i d frtr6. qsq .ftft $fuo san. qeqr

3ramr srrd srfuqd 3rffi d am sS rcsr ftqr qrlqT $k ssd FcEri w d sd dqt
tre 3Trtffi t aga fuvr qr}.nr or$ffi o) gs ord.t di Erfr frfr o1 ffiqrfr
lalFr 6 q-fr eltr
12. *q-d frfiln.otf of orq-{r Hrs-Hrs Wr [drqR ot.rot. ffi qqt il{I qrrt$
ffi qiqi fttyrs. riqq rftfr dfuo' s€lr;r, qe:il o1 t+ d,nr frlM em Rg W ci
w fr-qr r;qr qerqn fr]ffi oi q=q *rnt
13. gtq'D?il 01 3n[ffi s'1 fu-s vq qrfl d friiEI i frffi q-6R d ft'drE 6I ffq v6'
sEfr grfl fuqr qrifl fu*rd qEs sq fttcro, cyJfufr-*T q-ffi qri d e)-, trErffi
cs eqrt qrEN ril<rq fir effi gxr fuqr .tqr ffq qfr on{ffi o} qrq tr€t etn d
A-S furft C a{ftq trq frtvrtr, €.ilq rftfi dfuo sqn, qeqr gm fuqT qrfu q}
oTrtffi o) qrq drnt
14. qs-d frfrl<mflf lfr-q-d rrrqm o1 oTr[ffi Fiq o-tit offii ftfufl of sr+er ssd
frffi oi$ Fmfl si cTrlfi qr{i d ftc i frffi erq qfrfr zht c-fr tit tsr qrn qri w
ftfu{r s) rq{ o{i or Grfuon f{iyr6, riwq.fufr dho sqrq, rre=Il of gvko titnt
,15. oilXffi ffi fi qrrffi o1 ffi enen rtrflq q{ o.tt s€-61 qrfu TffE o: cfudl
i dqR fl onac ,filq' qqrfr t E{flren oqr dt I gsftt 96 cfr erraR ri-+q qlTft d qrs

vtft. go cfr fu c" z d yqrt d cffi defi er6^l qn sfu[ of orqffi erqi frq, d HrrI
o'srq otlt
16. or{ffi rc}o qre q oilqtr frtt .r} srqffi ot frcre errd qrt o1 cfs ilrfts 1o.
$+rft on6R -tr{rq o} grmn fu ftR-+o sq t Hqffid ott t ftfrerof,f sTTi frT, Tt frT,
qff ffi qn ftfu oifu-d otil irRr d sqererf,r w Eqa or grrfrrq fu-ql qrhnt
17. ficTo oi qo srfuoR Salfd qifl fu qq 3rrEsfirf,I EYrft t fu-S fi qrq Hrrfi ot

q$ a) $a' qr sivro: erqE d ftd dE q;t sdir
EogoVo

)



lB Ffiffi t erien of qffi d fu s€ti ftfrfl-qqd d $ff aTd of q.er,zqr-qrqr 3lt{
qq-sr t iran A Hlff crd ol r*ox ori d r

1e. fttaTo, Hsq .fiEff dfuo vaFr, qeir, q+ ft-{r 6rsr {orn fr,ff qr efi ftfu<r. 6)
orffiqf, ;nri or srR6R gffid tr
zo - etqffi e+qrq strd qrrrff of 3rT[ffi ori sTA qfu d cr{ vqrr t ftffi r+x d
3rffi'd 6rd o-{i Eg !-69 qH q{ so sooo/- Q rooool- ro (er d fi RrfrT ftiyro,
qq-q rftff dfuo wirn gnr ftprfftd frqT w{-,T) o'r Eqfnr fu-qr qr e.-fidr tr
21. fu$ sr1ff fuqrq tnr fuqem qrcr;qrqroq Sa d srfl-{ qrq etrnt

etr*-il-^
t{iYr6.

crRRa{fu+t G c-qfflur, qe{l

@



Name of Tenderer:-

Address:-

Mobilc No.

Sl. No.

S,\N.IAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA

TECHNICAL BID

'l'echnical Information

Pr;f of Ea;;st Money Deposit.

Photocopv ofPAN No. and lncome Tax
retum of last two years (2022-23 and 2023-
2,1) (Assessment year 2023-24 & 2024-25)
tl qlysclf--attested by the Tenderer.
Photocopl of GST registration and return of
last two quarter duly self-attested by the
Tenderer.
Proof of teed supply in any Govt./Semi Govt./
[ ]ndertaking institution during last three years

ttiom 201 I -22) duly self-attested by the
lendeler.

Photocopv@
the aLrthorized Officer, Address proof&
Identrty proofduly self-attested by the

Specinren signature oftenderer attested by the
Gazetted Officer.

,\ffirlavit i.suea by Notaryi"garaing Utact<-
list.

Aflfidavit issued by NotaryiegardG!
sLrbnr ission oftrue documents.

rerra.r.ro@
suburit tlrc photocopy oflicense for
s Iaughting of beef supply/permission and
affidavit duly self-atteste4 by the Tenderer.

Nole:
( l) All docunrerrts duly self-attested should be uploaded in E-tender. original documents to be
shown br the bickle'to the to the Tender committee at the time ofopening ofrechnical bid.(l) Tendcrer of (jroLrp 'Ka' will submit sealed and transparant packed mateiial with signature at

the time ofopeneing ofTechnical bid.

Signature ofTenderer

--l

_l

T

9



FINANCIAL BID

SANJAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA

TENDER FORM F'OR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'KA'
Period of supplyz 01.02,2025 to 31.01.2026

Name of Tenderer:-

Address:-

Mobile No.

st.
No.

Feetl Material Expected
requirement
(In Kg.) for
l2 months

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. Per kg.)

In figure In words

1 Gram (Chana) 22000

2 Maize (Makai) 19000

3 Wheat (Cenhun) 26000

4 Kauni 550

6

Paddy (Dhan)

Crounanut tUtungfati)

3000

1800

7 Gram flour (Chana Sattu)
(Fssai marked packed)

300

8 Wheat bran (Cenhu Chokar) 35000

I Linseed cake (Tisi Khalli) 12000

10 Newari 20000

11 Termeric powder (Haldi
powder) (Fssai marked
packed)

400

12 Moong (Filtered) 5000

13 'I ATA Salt (( Fssai rnarked
packed)

Millet (Baira )

1200

14 800

15 Cheena 350

16 Poultry feed 900

17 Cram Besan ( Chana Besan)
(Fssai marked packed)

500

1B Wheat ChalF (Gehun Bhusa

cri eLuru

130000

'19 3800

20 Honey (Fssa i rnarkcd packed) 100

P.T.O



-)

21 Arwa Rice (Arwa Chalval) 1400

22 French bean 400

23 Chawanprash

lFssai marked packed)

50

24 Masur Dal 150

Arhar Dal 150

26 Muslered Oil (Sarson Tel) 20

27 Sendha Namak 5

Kala Namak

AJ rt am

5

2

Kurth i 700

Jai (OaB) 1100

32 Barley (Jau)

t-inr.T(ririt

50

33 60

34 Sunflower seeds 150

Signature ofTenderer



FINANCIAL BID

SANJAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA
'IENDI],R FOITM FOR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'KHA.I'

Period of supplyt 01.02.2025 to 31.01.2026

Name of Tenderer:-

Address:-

Mobile No.

Signature of Tenderer

st.
No.

Feed Material Expected
requirement
(In Kg.) for
l2 months

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. Per kg.)

ln figure In words

1 Beef (fresh. Dalrna.
boneless)

17,000



FINANCIAL BID

SANJAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA
TENDER FoRM FOR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'KHA-2'

Period of supply: 01.02.2025 to 31.01.2026

Name of Tendcrer:-

Address;-

Mobile No.

Signature of Tenderer

sl.
No.

I-eed Material Expected
requirement
(In Kg.) for
12 months

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. Per kg.)

In figure In words

1 Beef(flesh. Dalrna.l

(Bone, not rlore tharl
r5% )

15,000



FINANCIAL BID

SANJAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA
TENDER IiORM FOR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'GA'

Period of supply : 01.02,2025 to 31.01.2026

Name of Tende rcr:-

Address:-

Mobile No.

sl.
No.

Feed Material Expected
requirement
(In Kg.) for
l2 months

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. per kg,)

In figure In words

1 Murga broilers -Live
(Upto I ro 1.5 kgs.)

1500

2 Murga broile r
Dressed ( lit lbr
corsu mpti(,r )

(Uplo I t() L) kgs.)

5000

3 Mutton (Khassi meat) 300

Signature of Tenderer



FINANCIAI, BII)

SA\.'AY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA
.I'I]\DI.]R I.'OIIM FOR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'GHA'

Period of supply:01.02.2025 to 31.01.2026

Name of Tenderer:-

Address:-

Mobile No.

Feed Nlaterial

Big Fish (L ive/Fresh:
Rehu)

Big Fish (l ive,l- resh:
Katla)

Big Fish l Flozen:
lced- Rehu )

Big Fish (Frozen:
tced- Katla)

Garai Fish Live

(each fish more than
100 grams)

Small Fish- I'othia or'

sanrc as Pothia

(Live/fresh)

Prawn fish (.lh inga
machhli)- (l resh )

Small live fish linger
size (Rehu/Katla
seeds ) Each tislr uplo
100- 150 gms.

Note: Big live fish u ill br prcferred.

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. per kg.)

In words

Signature ofTenderer

Expected
requirement
(ln Kg.) for
l2 months

sl.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B



FINANCIAL BID
SANJAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA

TENDI'R TIoI{M FOR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'ANGA'
Period of suppty:. 01.02.2025 ro 31.01.2026

Name of Tenderer:-

Address:-

Mobile No.

Feed Matcrial

Banana (Kela) (Ch inia)

Banana (Kela) lSinsapuri)

Sweetpotak)cs ( Shakarkand)

Spinach Saar ( I,alak Saag)

Pigweed (Bathua) saa-r:

Chana Saao

Genhari Saa{.l

Apple (Seb) (sweet &
juicy) of 75- I 00 grm. each
or more but ro1 less than 75
grams.

Carot (Ca-ixr)

Gherkin (Kheera)

Brinjal (Baigan)

Potato (Aaloo)

Purnpkin (Kirddu)

Guava (Amarud)
Fresh & riped

Orrion (Pvaz )

Garlic (Lahsun)

Tomato (Tarnatcr)

Tied Cabba3e
(Bandha Cobhi)

Papaya (Papira )

Watemelon (Tarbooz)

Raisins (Kishmish )

(Chlruhara)

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. per kg.)

P,T.O.

Pistachio (I']rsta Badarn)



Dried figs (Anjcer)

Grapes (Angurl

Red Grapes (Lal Angur)

Pomegranat. (Anar )

Sweet lemor (Mousarnmi)

Orange (Sr eetsl

Mango (Aanr) lSu'eet:
Malda/langra:Dudhia)

Goosebem i Amala)

Green Chilli (Hari Mirch)
(fresh)

Coriander le.l\cs ( Dhania
Patta) fresh

Methi Patta

Egg-Murgi ( in Iriece)

Egg Quail/B.rter (in piece)

Bread (Fssar nrrrked

Signature of Tenderer



I
FINANCIAL BID

S.,\\.IAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA
TENI)I.]R I.'0RM FOR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'CHA,

Periort of supply: 01.02.2025 to 31.01.2026

Name of Tendcre r:-

Address:-

Motrile No.

sl.
No.

Feed Materinl

1 Sudan grass

(Fresh, Grce n. hei
not less tharr 5 )

2 Maize plant (Makai
Paudha with Bhuta)

(Fresh, Green, heir:l
not less than 5')

3 Barseem grass

Fresh & green

4 Sugar Cane (Ganna)

Fresh and green

Hai[E[ 1.rui ghurt5

6 Banana Thumb l Kel
thumb) Fresh (Each
thunrb should not be
less than 25 Kgs.)

he ig ht

heieh t

)

)

a

Expected
requirement
(In Kg.) for
l2 months

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. per kg.)

In figure In words

180000

80000

250000

8000

1000

600 Banana
thumb

Per Thumb

Signature ofTenderer



FINANCIAL BID

SAN.IAY GANDHI BIOLOGICAL PARK, PATNA
'IENI)I.]Ii I,'()RM FOR THE FEED MATERIAL OF GROUP'CHHA'

Period of supply : 01.02.2025 to 31.01.2026

Name of Tendcre r:-

Address:-

Mobilc No.

Signature of Tenderer

F-eetl N I:rtclial

N iurgi Chicl

(MLrrgi f l11 111

Rate quoted by tenderer (Rs. per piece)Expected
requirement
(In piece.)

for 12

months

In ligure In words

25000 pcs.

300 pcs.


